CONTRACT# OPD/250298

C-250298



SAAS Annual Software as a Service Agreement (02/05/2025 - 02/04/2026)



Prepared For: Ocala Police Department Joshua Sasso Ocala, FL

P: (352) 369-7033 E: jsasso@ocalapd.org Prepared by: Collective Data Stephen Holmes 460 12th Ave SE #200 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401 P: 800-750-7638

E: sholmes@collectivedata.com

Quote #001386 v1

Date Issued: 12.19.2024 Expires: 02.05.2025

Annual Licensing

Product Details	Recurring List Price	Recurring Discount Amount	Recurring Price	Qty	Recurring Total
User Licenses: QM 8	\$939.60	\$0.00	\$939.60	3	\$2,818.80
Billed annually per user					
			An	nual Subtotal:	\$2,818.80

Disclaimers

Disclaimer, Terms and Conditions are located on our website here: https://collectivedata.com/disclaimers2024/

	Quote Total:	\$2,818.80	
Quote Total		Total Amount	
	Annual Total:	\$2,818.80	
Annual Licensing		\$2,818.80	
Annual Subtotal		Annual Amount	



Approved as to form and Legality:

William E. Sizton William E. Sexton City Attorney

By signing this document, the signer is committing to purchase the products / services listed in this quote. The signer acknowledges the authority to sign this document on behalf of the organization listed. Client will be invoiced 100% of year 1 upon quote acceptance and invoiced annually, year 2 and beyond 30 days prior to subscription date. Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors.

Collective Data	Ocala Police Department	Ocala Police Department		
Stephen Holmes	Peter W	ρs		
Signature / Name	Signature / Name	Initials		
12/19/2024	1/6/2025			
Date	Date			

Terms of Use

- Collective Data provides this Internet Site ("Site") for your browsing, information, and use. The text, pictures, images, graphics, and other items provided by the Collective Data.com site are copyrighted by Collective Data or by other owners of the items on this site. By accessing this site, you accept these Internet Site Terms and Conditions as a legal agreement between you and Collective Data.
- Collective Data assumes no responsibility for information published by third parties to which this site may be linked. Any access to other sites from this site is at your own risk. Collective Data's providing of a hyperlink to another site is not an endorsement, sponsorship, association or affiliation by Collective Data with respect to such sites, their owners or their contributors.
- By providing information to Collective Data regarding this site, you agree that such information shall not be confidential and that Collective Data can freely use such information. Please do not communicate anything to this site that may be unlawful, defamatory, obscene or that may otherwise be improper.
- In no event shall Collective Data be liable for any damages or injury, including but not limited to special or consequential damages, that results from the use or inability to use this site, even if Collective Data has been advised of the possibility of such damages. You assume all responsibilities and all risk for use of this site. Collective Data disclaims all warranties regarding information at this site, including but not limited to, all express or implied representations, conditions or warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, and freedom of computer virus.
- Collective Data has tried to provide timely and correct information at this site, however there may be some inaccuracies that periodically appear. The information provided on this site is provided "as is." Collective Data does not warrant the accuracy of the information and it makes no commitment to update the information.

- You are accessing the information and materials on this site on a server in the state of Iowa (U.S.A.) and such information shall be deemed to be provided in Iowa and shall be deemed subject to Iowa law. Collective Data may at any time revise these Internet Site Terms and Conditions.
- Please contact webmaster@Collective Data.com if you have any questions about this Internet site and its Terms and Conditions.
- Collective Data, Collective Data LOGO, collectiveFleet®® and CollectiveQuartermaster® are trademarks, service marks or registered trademarks of Collective Data in the United States and/or other countries. All other companies, products, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of their respective owners.
- © Copyright Collective Data 1997-2023 All Rights Reserved

docusign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: A1577DEA-B033-4772-B4AE-FD730067FF6C Subject: SIGNATURE - SAAS Collective Software Service Agreement (OPD/250298) Source Envelope: Document Pages: 3 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 1 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 12/20/2024 3:34:50 PM Security Appliance Status: Connected Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Signer Events

William E. Sexton wsexton@ocalafl.org City Attorney City of Ocala Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Peter Lee plee@ocalafl.org City Manager City of Ocala Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Holder: Porsha Ullrich pullrich@ocalafl.gov Pool: StateLocal Pool: City of Ocala - Procurement & Contracting

Signature Docusigned by: William E. Systen B070CFC4E88E429...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 216.255.240.104

DocuSigned by: Peter Lu 5BB28E162F2E4C2...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 216.255.240.104

Sent: 12/31/2024 11:48:18 AM Viewed: 1/6/2025 8:07:10 AM Signed: 1/6/2025 8:07:42 AM

Electronic Record and Orginature Disclosure.	
Not Offered via DocuSign	

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Porsha Ullrich 110 SE Watula Avenue City Hall, Third Floor Ocala, FL 34471 pullrich@ocalafl.gov IP Address: 216.255.240.104

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 12/20/2024 3:36:01 PM Viewed: 12/31/2024 11:46:55 AM Signed: 12/31/2024 11:48:17 AM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	12/20/2024 3:36:02 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	1/6/2025 8:07:10 AM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	1/6/2025 8:07:42 AM
Completed	Security Checked	1/6/2025 8:07:42 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps